
1¼”

HINGE LOCK

MOUNTING
SLOT.203"X.375"TYP.2"

1"

WALL OPENING

SECTION DETAIL

SCANING orScan Click

To view Pricing and
Additional Product Info.

SPECIFICATION

>> CLICK TO VIEW ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND PRICING <<DIMENSIONS AND APPEARANCE

PROJECT DATA

SKU: BA-UAD
Utility Access Door

SUBMITTAL/TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

PROJECT NAME :

ARCHITECT :

DEALER :

CONTRACTOR :

LOCATION : SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS :

QTY H OPTIONSW

SUBMITTAL APPROVAL :
(signature or stamp)

DATE :

TAGGING INSTRUCTIONS :

228 PARK AVE. S. #76520
NEW YORK, NY, 10003 

TELEPHONE:
1-800-483-0823
FAX:
1-888-828-6021

WEBSITE:
www.BestAccessDoors.com 

E-MAIL:
info@bestaccessdoors.com

For a complete list of options visit
www.BestAccessDoors.com

Custom Sizes Available - Fast!

DOOR AND TRIM: 16 ga. steel. Trim 
being 1-1/2" wide.

DOOR STOPS: 16 ga. steel having a 
depth of 1-1/4".

HINGE: One piece hidden pivot rod 
hinge.

LATCHES: Flush, stainless steel cam 
operated with screwdriver. Latches are 
positioned opposite hinge as well as 
top and bottom on larger sizes.

FINISH: Electrostatically applied 
baked grey enamel coat over 
rust-inhibiting phosphate treated 
steel. This coating can be used as a 
finish or as a prime coating.

PACKAGING: By the case; 5 doors per 
case, except 24” x 24” size — 3 per 
case, or individually boxed.

• Keyed Cylinder Lock with 2 keys

• Stainless Steel #304

OPTIONS (at additional cost)

STANDARD SIZES:
DOOR SIZE

W X H

6” X 6”

WALL
OPENING HINGES CAM

LATCH

11
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

3
3
3
4

SHIP
WT. LBS.

DOOR   CASE

8” X 8” 1
10” X 10” 1
12” X 12”
14” X 14”
16” X 16”
18” X 18”
24” X 24”

 6⅛" X 6⅛"
8⅛" X 8⅛"

10⅛" X 10⅛"
12⅛" X 12⅛"
14⅛" X 14⅛"
16⅛" X 16⅛"
18⅛" X 18⅛"
24⅛" X 24⅛"

1

1½

6
7½
9

15

2½
4
5

8½

32
39½
48
45

13½
21
26 113/16" 14"

¹5∕16"R.

SURROUND 1½”
A

B11”

ELEVATION

https://www.bestaccessdoors.com
https://www.bestaccessdoors.com/model-number/ba-uad/?utm_source=QRCODE&utm_medium=specsheet&utm_campaign=BA-UAD
https://www.bestaccessdoors.com/model-number/ba-uad/?utm_source=QRCODE&utm_medium=specsheet&utm_campaign=BA-UAD
https://www.bestaccessdoors.com/model-number/ba-uad/?utm_source=QRCODE&utm_medium=specsheet&utm_campaign=BA-UAD
https://www.bestaccessdoors.com/custom-size-access-doors/
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